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2024 CR 03360

1. Case Summary
Prosecutor: NICHOLAS J SURKALA II

Defendant: JODI HOCKETT

Jurisdiction: DIRECT

Judge: MARY E MONTGOMERY

CHARGE INDICTED CHARGE DISPOSITION

1 None Listed.

2 None Listed.
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2. Party Information
PARTY INFORMATION

PLAINTIFF
STATE OF OHIO
P.O. BOX 972
DAYTON, OH 45422

PLAINTIFF ATTORNEY
NICHOLAS J SURKALA II
P.O. BOX 972
DAYTON, OH 45422

DEFENDANT
JODI HOCKETT
518 W LINDEN AVENUE
MIAIMISBURG, OH 45342



2024 CR 03360

3. Docket Information
IMGS DATE ENTRY

12/6/2024 INDICTMENT

12/6/2024 WARRANT ON INDICTMENT

12/6/2024 ALERT ISSUED
WARRANT ON INDICTMENT issued on: 12/06/2024
For: HOCKETT, JODI

12/9/2024 SHERIFF BOOK IN/ BOOK OUT FEE



12/6/2024 INDICTMENT

 
 
 
 

DIRECT 

 

THE STATE OF OHIO, MONTGOMERY COUNTY 
 

2024 CR 03360 

THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 
 

 
(September Term in the year Two Thousand and Twenty-four) 

 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, SS. 
 

 THE GRAND JURORS of the County of Montgomery, in the name, and by the 

authority of the State of Ohio, upon their oaths do find and present that: JODI HOCKETT, 

BETWEEN THE DATES OF MAY 1, 2023 THROUGH JULY 26, 2024 in the County of 

Montgomery, aforesaid, and State of Ohio, being a public official or party official, did 

commit a theft offense, as defined in Division (K) of Section 2913.01 of the Revised Code, 

when the property or service involved was owned by this state, any other state, the United 

States, a county, a municipal corporation, a township, or any political subdivision, 

department, or agency of any of them, or was owned by a political party, or was part of a 

political campaign fund, the value of the property or services stolen being One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) or more but less than Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand 

Dollars ($750,000); contrary to the form of the statute (in violation of Section 

2921.41(A)(2) of the Ohio Revised Code) in such case made and provided, and against 

the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. 

 
SECOND COUNT: 
 
AND the grand jurors of this County, in the name and by the authority of the State of Ohio, 

upon their oaths, do find and present that: JODI HOCKETT, BETWEEN THE DATES OF 

MAY 1, 2023 THROUGH JULY 26, 2024 in the County of Montgomery, aforesaid, and 

State of Ohio, knowing the person has no privilege to do so, and with purpose to defraud 

or knowing that the person is facilitating a fraud did falsify, destroy, remove, conceal, alter, 
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Mike Foley
CLERK OF COURTS MONTGOMERY COUNTY OHIO

12/6/2024 INDICTMENT
131503797



deface, or mutilate any writing, computer software, data or record, to-wit: CHECKS having 

been kept by or belonging to a local, state or federal governmental entity;  contrary to the 

form of the statute (in violation of Section 2913.42(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code) in 

such case made and provided, and against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio. 

 

 
 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 MATHIAS H. HECK, JR., 
 Prosecuting Attorney 
 Montgomery County, Ohio 
 
 
 
 By  /s/ Nicholas J. Surkala II  
    Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 
 Supreme Court # 0099536E 
 
 
 

INDICTMENT FOR: 

THEFT IN OFFICE ($150,000 OR MORE BUT LESS THAN $750,000)   F2 
TAMPERING WITH RECORDS (GOVERNMENT RECORDS)   F3 
 

 

A TRUE BILL 
 
 
 
 
______________________________  
Foreman of the Grand Jury 
 
 

 
 
 
 



12/6/2024 WARRANT ON INDICTMENT

12/6/2024 WARRANT ON INDICTMENT
859544022
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